



Community Services
Policy and Performance

Room 138, Civic Centre One
Little Park Street
Coventry
CV1 5RS

www.coventry.gov.uk

Please contact Simon Brake
Direct line 024 7683 1652
Fax 024 7683 3494
simon.brake@coventry.gov.uk

Our reference FOI - 20077669
7 December 2012

Dear 

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information about Houses of Multiple Occupancy (HMO) licenses, which the Council received on 17 October 2012. Your request has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You have requested the following information;

1) Number of licenses granted for HMO in Canley (polling districts QE, QG, QH)

The Council do not record the information in the format you have requested (i.e. by polling district). However, the Council can confirm that there are currently 14 HMO licenses in Westwood Ward.

2) Number of licenses granted for HMO in Coventry

There are currently 268 HMO licenses in the area under the jurisdiction of Coventry City Council.

Please note that most of the information that you request is owned by the Coventry City Council and subject to copyright protection. Under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information 2005 Regulations you are free to use this information for your own use or for the purposes of news reporting. However, any other type of re-use under the Regulations, for example; publication of the information or circulation to the public, will require permission of the copyright owner and may be subject to terms and conditions. For documents where the copyright does not belong to Coventry City Council you will need to apply separately to the copyright holder.

Director, Community Services
Brian Walsh
Head of Service
Simon Brake
Assistant Director Policy and
Performance

If you wish to apply to reuse the information you have requested or have any other issues relating to this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

I hope you feel that our response meets your request. However you have a right to make representations about the outcome or handling of your request – in the first instance this must be made in writing within 40 working days of the date of this letter, to the Council's Information Governance Team at:

Council House, Room 21a
Lower Ground Floor
Earl Street, Coventry.
CV1 5RR
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you have done the above but are still dissatisfied, you then have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely



Simon Brake
Assistant Director Policy and Performance